

POCSO-12/2023
CNR No. WBUD01-001307-2023
J.O. Code- WB01460

Order No. 16
Dt.15.07.2024

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for appearance, I.O's report in final form and appearance of the I.O along with the case diary.

All the six accused persons three accused on CB namely Sadhan Sarkar, Bidyut Basak and Shyamal Kumar Das and other three accused on **Interim Bail** namely Kanu Roy, Tapan Barman and Chandra Kanta Barman are absent by filing a petition on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

I.O's report in final form is not received as yet.

I.O. of this case along with CD and a report is present .

Perused the CD and heard the I.O and the prosecution.

The submission of the I.O. is found satisfactory and he is discharged.

Return CD.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-**16.08.2024** for appearance and I.O's report in final form.

Accused will remain as same.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C