

POCSO-12/2023
CNR No. WBUD01-001307-2023
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 24
Dt.29.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing in respect of not charge sheeted FIR named Foni Das.

Out of the eight accused persons, three accused on CB namely Sadhan Sarkar, Bidyut Basak and Shyamal Kumar Das and other five accused on **Interim Bail** namely Kanu Roy, Tapan Barman and Chandra Kanta Barman, Ujjal Barman and Gokul Chandra Barman are absent without any step.

The local Bar has decided not to attend any court proceedings due to sudden demise of law clerk namely Md. Abdur Rahaman Sarkar on 29.10.2025.

As per resolution of the local Bar no adverse order be passed.

Interim bail be extended till next date.

Issue notice upon the Complainant at once.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 07.01.2026 for appearance and hearing in respect of not charge sheeted FIR named Foni Das.

Accused will remain as same.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur